

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21018/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in CRP No.
5040/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.A.RAZACK & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LEELA BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, adv.
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
List immediately after service is complete.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P.Sharma)
Court Master